OP \$190.00 3109042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THREE RIVERS HOLDINGS, INC.		10/28/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UnitedHealth Group Incorporated	
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East	
Internal Address:	MN008-T202	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3109042	IIIR
Registration Number:	3182743	UNISON ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3439300	UNISON GOLD STAR
Registration Number:	3453457	UNISON GOLD STAR PROVIDER
Registration Number:	3089857	UNISON HEALTH PLAN
Registration Number:	3202785	UNISON KIDS
Registration Number:	3496584	UNISON M MEMBERS MATTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0465

900146480

Address Line 2: Suite 2400 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UHGA:087 10904725	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Morris Groos	
Signature:	/Alicia Morris Groos/	
Date:	10/29/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=UHGA087_Three Rivers Holdings - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=UHGA087_Three Rivers Holdings - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THREE RIVERS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 1201 Orange Street, Suite 500 (c/o Delaware Corporate Registry, Inc.) Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations therefor, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
IIIR (Stylized)	3,109,042	06/27/06
UNISON ADVANTAGE &		
Design (Heart)	3,182,743	12/12/06
UNISON GOLD STAR &		
Design (Star)	3,439,300	06/03/08
UNISON GOLD STAR		
PROVIDER & Design (Star)	3,453,457	06/24/08
UNISON HEALTH PLAN &		
Design (Heart)	3,089,857	05/09/06
UNISON KIDS & Design		
(Heart)	3,202,785	01/23/07
UNISON M MEMBERS		
MATTER (Stylized)	3,496,584	09/02/08

WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation having a business address of 9900 Bren Road East, MN008-T202, Minnetonka, MN 55343 desires to acquire all rights and goodwill associated with the marks and the registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THREE RIVERS HOLDINGS, INC. does hereby assign to

TRADEMARK EEL: 004087 FRAME: 0467 UnitedHealth Group Incorporated all right, title and interest in and to said marks, including the right to enforce the marks and collect damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations of said marks, effective as of active 1 28 . 2009.

THREE RIVERS HOLDINGS, INC.

Date:

STATE OF Marian COUNTY OF Call and

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this and day of October, and personally appeared Exiculties, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Name Printed:

My Commission Expires: 19-19-201

JANICE M BALOG Notary Public - Michigan Oakland County My Commission Expires Dec Acting in the County of 🚨

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/29/2009 REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0468